#### THE DELTA KAPPA GAMMA SOCIETY INTERNATIONAL P.O. Box 1589, Austin, TX 78767-1589 Telephone: (512) 478-5748 Toll Free: (888) 762-4685 Email:\_\_\_\_@dkg.org\*\* Website: www.dkg.org

# **Delta Kappa Gamma International Funds**

Download/Complete Form 43 Society Contribution Form. Separate contribution forms are required for each fund. Check(s) should be made out directly to the fund(s). Form(s) and check(s) should be mailed to the above address.

### The Delta Kappa Gamma Educational Foundation

The Delta Kappa Gamma Educational Foundation sponsors projects that further educational purposes of the Society and the Seminar in Purposeful Living preceding international conventions. The purpose of the Delta Kappa Gamma Educational Foundation is to support and encourage intercultural understanding and encourage standards of excellence in education; to provide grants for women scholars to carry out study and research; to assist and cooperate with schools, colleges, universities, and other persons, organizations, trust funds or foundations in the support, encouragement and improvement of education. Additionally, the Foundation administers the Cornetet Individual Awards for Professional Development and the Cornetet Professional Development Seminar Awards.

The DKG Supporting Corporation was established as a 501(c)(3) non-profit entity in July 2011. The funds listed below fall under the umbrella of the DKG Supporting Corporation. Contributions to these funds are tax-deductible to the fullest extent of the law in the USA and in some other countries.

### **Educators Award Fund**

The Educators Book Award of U.S. \$2,500 is given annually for a book written by one or two women who are citizens of any country in which the Society is organized. The award recognizes outstanding women authors whose work may influence the direction of thought and action necessary to meet the needs of today's complex society.

### **Emergency Fund**

The Emergency Fund gives assistance to members who sustain major losses from floods, tornadoes, hurricanes, and other catastrophic disasters. Currently, gifts from the Emergency Fund are \$500 each to members recommended by chapter and state organization presidents. Awards are made as directed in the International Standing Rules and Administrative Board Policies.

### **Eunah Temple Holden Leadership Fund**

The Eunah Temple Holden Leadership Fund is used for programs for members for development of professional and Society leadership and supports superb speakers for international meetings and other leadership events.

### **Golden Gift Fund**

The Golden Gift Fund is used to finance the Leadership/Management Seminar held at the University of Texas in Austin. The Fund also offers special study stipends for assistance to members who are developing skills to meet specific educational/professional needs.

## **International Speakers Fund**

The International Speakers Fund provides for travel expenses for the exchange of Society speakers among member countries at Delta Kappa Gamma events. The purpose of the Fund is to provide opportunities for increased international understanding, program enrichment, and personal growth for individual members through the exchange of Society speakers among member countries. The role of the State President is to request an ISF speaker to be assigned to a state organization function, to distribute application forms to members who wish to apply to be speakers, and to evaluate each applicant before sending the documentation to International Headquarters by May 10 or November 10 of each year.

### Loretta Halek Memorial Fund

The Loretta Halek Memorial Fund provides resources for program and professional development.

### **Scholarship Fund**

The Society offers 29 annual and two biennial International scholarships in two tiers: \$10,000 for doctoral studies and \$6,000 for other graduate studies. The applicant must be an active member of The Delta Kappa Gamma Society International for a minimum of three years if pursuing doctoral studies and be an active member of the Society at the time of application if pursuing other graduate studies.

### **World Fellowship Fund**

World Fellowship awards of U.S. \$4,000 each are offered to eligible women from countries where the Society is not organized to pursue graduate work at approved institutions in member countries. Extensions not to exceed \$3,000 per recipient may be granted in subsequent years.

\*\*Insert first name and last initial of Headquarters staff person responsible.